
From: Haley Mercer
To: Jeremiah Cromie
Subject: RE: LPF-21-00009 Akehurst - Request for Comment
Date: Wednesday, September 1, 2021 3:00:06 PM

Hi Jeremiah;
 
Under the Property Information area on this Plat, it is missing additional parent parcel numbers that
are located within the site map. They are parcels 954945 and 954946.
 
Haley
 

Haley Mercer
Cadastral Technician
Kittitas County Assessor’s Office
205 W 5th Avenue, Suite 101
Ellensburg, WA 98926
Direct (509)962-7633
Office (509)962-7501
www.co.kittitas.wa.us/assessor
 

From: Jeremiah Cromie <jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us> 
Sent: Monday, August 30, 2021 9:20 AM
To: Pat Nicholson <pat.nicholson@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Candie Leader
<candie.leader@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Haley Mercer <haley.mercer@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Christy Garcia
<christine.garcia@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Holly Erdman <Holly.erdman@co.kittitas.wa.us>; Jesse Cox
<jesse.cox@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Cc: Jeremy Johnston <jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us>
Subject: LPF-21-00009 Akehurst - Request for Comment
 
Good morning,
 
We have received a final plat submittal for Akehurst (LPF-21-00009). This was given preliminary
approval on 9/15/2009. Let me know if there is documentation you need to review that you are not
able to find.
 
Please have all comments back to me by 5 PM on September 14, 2021. As a reminder, all final plats
have to be reviewed and approved by the commissioner’s within 30 days of submittal to the county
requesting final plat review. We appreciate your quick turn around on this.
 
Internal Link: LPF-21-00009 Akehurst
 
If you have any questions on this or would like to view the paper file, please let me know. Thank you.
 
Jeremiah Cromie

mailto:haley.mercer@co.kittitas.wa.us
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https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=http-3A__www.co.kittitas.wa.us_assessor&d=DwMFAg&c=TsJ8LPGFt1vJK15828AVjZJwvdHtEg8y89rU9rBAB_M&r=Bd7JGaSGuSJcpblzLVVZIWWIfSVJZQWRh1h5XryW4wU&m=y-ILOsQ7pulv4UkKS4VoKBiwi6aEtTGZGI7rdHkRqvk&s=y7xBEcq-1DivW1jbzeh9KNnUToRXXizDr16z5AmwY-g&e=
file:////kitnt/department/teams/CDS/Projects/Final%20Plats/LPF%202021/LPF-21-00009%20Akehurst/LPF-21-00009%20Akehurst%20Application


Planner 1
Kittitas County 
 Community Development Services
 411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2
 Ellensburg, WA 98926
 Office: 509-962-7046
 jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us
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